Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
May 2009   Rev 3 1/29
1
SMC128CF
SMC01GCF SMC08GCF
128-Mbyte, 1-Gbyte, 8-Gbyte,

1.65mm
(0.130in)
SMC128CF, SMC01GCF, SMC08GCF Ordering information
 27/29
13 Ordering information
Note: Other digits may be added to the ordering code for pre-programmed parts or other options.
Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to ’1’.
For a list of available products and for further information on any aspect of these devices,
please contact your nearest Numonyx sales office.
Table 15. Ordering information scheme
Example: SMC 01G C F C 6 E
Memory card standard
SMC = storage medium, CompactFlash
Density
128 = 128 Mbytes
01G = 1 Gbyte
08G = 8 Gbytes
Options of the standard
C = CF type F3
Memory type
F = flash memory
Card version
B(1), C(2), D(3)= version depending on device technology
1. Only for 128-Mbyte devices.
2. Only for 1-Gbyte devices.
3. Only for 8-Gbyte devices.
Temperature range
6 = -40 to 85 °C
Packing
Blank = standard packing (tray)
E = lead-free package, standard packing (tray)
Revision history SMC128CF, SMC01GCF, SMC08GCF
28/29
14 Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes